FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

W168763

02-27-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2-24-03

102375551

TO	THE	HONORABLE	COMMISSIONER	OF	PATENTS	AND	TRADEMARKS.

Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19241.1000US						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SIGNATURE RESORTS, INC.  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: MARYLAND [ ] Other  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] YES [X] NO							
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  [] YES [X] NO						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	Other						
Security Agreement X Change of	Name						
Execution Date: June 30, 1998							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2110860							
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2110860						
Additional numbers attached? [ ] YES [X] NO							
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document should hailed:  Nancy K. Gardner, Esq.  NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C.  The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0801

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19241.1000US PAGE 2 OF 2

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
[X] Enclosed, authorized by a signed Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038	
[ ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	
**************************************	**************************************
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629	
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account	:)
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contact attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    August   18, 2     Nancy K. Gardner   Date     Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Documents	7003
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Poclass mail in an envelope addressed to: <b>BOX ASSIGNMENT</b> , Director of the United States Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day of February, 2003.	ostal Service as first Patent and Trademark
Michael Laird Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0802

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 02/24/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0803